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RYAN ARBON, SHERIFF

PHILLIP REESE, CHIEF DEPUTY
JOSH GARD, CHIEF DEPUTY
TERANCE LAVELY, CHIEF DEPUTY

The property found is turned into the Weber County Sheriff’s Office regularly. By law, the Weber County
Sheriff’s Office must notify the public of the upcoming disposal of unclaimed items. Please review the
legal notice-found property memorandum attached to this post. If you believe that the item(s) listed
belongs to you, follow the instructions on the memorandum to claim your property before its
destruction.

MEMORANDUM FROM THE WEBER COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION

EVIDENCE/PROPERTY BUREAU

Re: Legal Notice-Found Property

Date: 02/05/2025

The following listed items have been turned into the Weber County Sheriff’s Office as found property or
items that have been unclaimed by owners. To claim this property, the rightful owner will need to
provide proof of ownership with proper identification to the Weber County Sheriff’s Office Evidence
Custodians. An appointment can be made by calling 778-6656 or 778-6608. The property will be
disposed of after nine days of the publication of this notice in accordance with UCA 77-11d-105

1. Remington 30-06 18. Paddle Board Parts
2. Money 19. Helmet

3. Blue Scooter 20. Smith & Wesson

4. Cellphone 21. Lighter

5. Drone 22. Glock

6. Crutches 23. Portable Air Compressor
7. Knife 24. Saddle

8. Clothing 25. Rotary Hammer

9. Backpack 26. Drill

10. Bike 27. Nail Gun

11. Ammo 28. Air Tank

12. School ID 29. Paint Sprayer

13. Suitcase 30. Toolbox w/ Tools
14. Taurus Pistol 31. Power Pack

15. Bank Card 32. Box w/ misc. tools
16. Small Bag 33. Leaf Blower

17. Lighter 34. Collectable Coins
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35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Tool Bag

Hand Tools

Windshield Wipers (22wc7424)
Ruger w/ Holster

Speaker

40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
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Hat/Towels

Wallet

Credit Card (24wc23756)
State ID (24wc23633)
Ipad (25wc3934)
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